#HH#

10
11
12
21
22
23
24
33
34
44

Name P
* Evans

* Cundick
Mumford

* M Cundick
Robinson

Jensen

* Taylor

* Ward

Myers

Campbell

Aston
Marsical-Weinert
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name P
Fielding
Erickson

* Mecham
* Park

* Perry
Christensen
H Fielding
* Jolley
Jacobsen
Messick
O'Haver

* Sorensen
LePage
Team
Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

KHS Basketball - Game Box Score
Firth Firth vs. West Side West Side
Date: 2/19/2026 Time: 16:15 PM Site: Unknown Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: West Side West Side

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
2/6 2/4 0/2 0/2 4 2 2 4 2 0
2/11 1/6 1/5 0/0 5 1 1 2 4 0
0/2 0/1 0/1 0/0 0 1 1 2 1 0
4/10 3/8 1/2 0/0 9 0 6 6 4 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 2 3 4 0
3/11 2/9 1/2 3/8 10 5 1 6 3 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/2 0/1 0/1 0/0 0 0 2 2 1 0
4/10 4/10 0/0 1/3 9 4 2 6 2 0
4 6 10
15/52 12/39 3/13 4/13 37 18 23 41 21 2
1st Half 10/28 35.7% 2nd Half 524 20.8% Game 15/52
1st Half 1/7 14.3% 2nd Half 2/6 33.3% Game  3/13
1st Half 3/5 60.0% 2nd Half 1/8 12.5% Game  4/13
Home: Firth Firth
TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/16 3/12 0/4 11/17 17 2 2 4 1 0
4/7 2/4 2/3 0/0 10 1 4 5 1 0
2/10 1/8 1/2 4/8 9 1 3 4 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/14 5/13 0/1 4/4 14 4 2 6 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/4 0/4 0/0 3/8 3 3 3 6 3 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 10 19
14/51 11/41  3/10  22/37 53 20 25 45 11 1
1st Half 6/25 24.0% 2nd Half 8/26 30.8% Game 14/51
1st Half 0/3 0.00% 2nd Half 3/7 42.9% Game  3/10
1st Half 9/14 64.3% 2nd Half 13/23 56.5% Game  22/37
Wes Fir Wes Fir
4 22 3Pt Points 9 9 Pts/Possession
6 15 2nd Chance Points 14 11 Pts off Bench
41 45 Team Rebounds 10 19 Dead Ball Reb
41.9 46.5 Def Rebound % 53.5 58.1 Total Rebound %
+2.6 +12.1 Def. Stops 37 46 Pts/Shot
31.7 30.4 FT Rate 0.07 0.43 Points in Paint
Wes None
Fir None
Unknown
Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|0OT 4|Total
West Side West Side| 13 11 7 6 0 0 0 0 37
Firth Firth 12 9 10 22 0 0 0 0 53

Largest Lead Fir 53 Wes 37 (16 pts) Lead Changes 10

Longest Run Fir 14-0 Wes 9-1

Comments:

None

Number of Ties 8

»
72}
-
OOOOOOOO'—‘ONO?

=lelcloloNeoE-R=RelcRol o]

=
w

28.8%
23.1%
30.8%

»
72}
-
>
>

=NelclBoNeNeE-R=RelcRoloio]
QOO0 OO OON~R~OO

0

27.5%
30.0%
59.5%

£

Wes Fir
0.60 0.82
9 0
4 9
47.7 52.3
0.63 0.76
0 0

Ewwooowwooo»—mqmg

:wooooo»—oowwmoog

ccococo~oconococol

w

cocococococo~~ococoof

N

ST MIN
26:55
28:35
7:59

13:16
DNP
DNP
20:54
26:04
DNP
DNP
10:13
26:04

— OO0 00000 ~O b~

160

2

ST MIN
DNP
DNP
29:15
26:05
26:42
14:26
1:06
31:02
DNP
DNP
DNP
31:24
DNP

SQUNOOONO~WONOO

13 160



