

KHS Basketball - Game Box Score

Firth Firth vs. West Side West Side

Date: 2/19/2026 Time: 16:15 PM Site: Unknown Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: West Side West Side

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
1	* Evans		2/6	2/4	0/2	0/2	4	2	2	4	2	0	0	0	4	0	1 26:55
2	* Cundick		2/11	1/6	1/5	0/0	5	1	1	2	4	0	0	2	6	0	4 28:35
4	Mumford		0/2	0/1	0/1	0/0	0	1	1	2	1	0	0	0	1	0	0 7:59
5	* M Cundick		4/10	3/8	1/2	0/0	9	0	6	6	4	0	0	1	0	2	1 13:16
10	Robinson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
11	Jensen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
12	* Taylor		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	1	2	3	4	0	0	0	2	1	0 20:54
20	* Ward		3/11	2/9	1/2	3/8	10	5	1	6	3	2	0	0	3	0	0 26:04
23	Myers		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
24	Campbell		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
31	Aston		0/2	0/1	0/1	0/0	0	0	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0 10:13
33	Marsical-Weinert		4/10	4/10	0/0	1/3	9	4	2	6	2	0	0	0	3	0	1 26:04
Team									4	6	10						
Totals			15/52	12/39	3/13	4/13	37	18	23	41	21	2	0	3	21	3	7 160
Total FG			1st Half		10/28	35.7%	2nd Half		5/24	20.8%	Game	15/52	28.8%				
3 PT FG			1st Half		1/7	14.3%	2nd Half		2/6	33.3%	Game	3/13	23.1%				
Free Throws			1st Half		3/5	60.0%	2nd Half		1/8	12.5%	Game	4/13	30.8%				

Home: Firth Firth

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST MIN
1	Fielding		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
3	Erickson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
5	* Mecham		3/16	3/12	0/4	11/17	17	2	2	4	1	0	0	1	5	0	2 29:15
10	* Park		4/7	2/4	2/3	0/0	10	1	4	5	1	0	0	1	2	0	0 26:05
11	* Perry		2/10	1/8	1/2	4/8	9	1	3	4	1	0	0	2	3	1	3 26:42
12	Christensen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	1 14:26
21	H Fielding		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 1:06
22	* Jolley		5/14	5/13	0/1	4/4	14	4	2	6	3	0	0	0	1	0	2 31:02
23	Jacobsen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
24	Messick		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
33	O'Haver		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
34	* Sorensen		0/4	0/4	0/0	3/8	3	3	3	6	3	1	0	0	0	0	5 31:24
44	LePage		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0 DNP
Team									9	10	19						
Totals			14/51	11/41	3/10	22/37	53	20	25	45	11	1	0	4	14	2	13 160
Total FG			1st Half		6/25	24.0%	2nd Half		8/26	30.8%	Game	14/51	27.5%				
3 PT FG			1st Half		0/3	0.00%	2nd Half		3/7	42.9%	Game	3/10	30.0%				
Free Throws			1st Half		9/14	64.3%	2nd Half		13/23	56.5%	Game	22/37	59.5%				

	Wes	Fir		Wes	Fir		Wes	Fir
Free Throw Pts	4	22	3Pt Points	9	9	Pts/Possession	0.60	0.82
Pts off Turnovers	6	15	2nd Chance Points	14	11	Pts off Bench	9	0
Total Rebounds	41	45	Team Rebounds	10	19	Dead Ball Reb	4	9
Off Rebound %	41.9	46.5	Def Rebound %	53.5	58.1	Total Rebound %	47.7	52.3
3Pt Efficiency	+2.6	+12.1	Def. Stops	37	46	Pts/Shot	0.63	0.76
Effective FG%	31.7	30.4	FT Rate	0.07	0.43	Points in Paint	0	0
Technical Fouls	Wes		None					
	Fir		None					
Officials	Unknown							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
West Side West Side	13	11	7	6	0	0	0	0	37
Firth Firth	12	9	10	22	0	0	0	0	53

Largest Lead Fir 53 Wes 37 (16 pts) **Lead Changes** 10 **Number of Ties** 8
Longest Run Fir 14-0 Wes 9-1
Comments: None